1601 W. DEER VALLEY RD. PHOENIX, AZ 85027   |   T. 800-552-5669   |   F. 623-687-2290   |   INFO@KNOXBOX.COM   |   KNOXBOX.COM
CST-RECORD-0417©Knox Company. All rights reserved.
KNOX MEDVAULT® 2.5
ORDERING GUIDE
When using Network Communication for administration of the Knox MedVault, this guide provides
information that will assist in the configuration of the unit(s) to meet your specific needs. Each MedVault
unit is custom-configured and built to order.
Knox WiFi conforms to 802.11 b/g/n standard (2.4 GHz)
Security suites Knox uses in its WiFi:
•	WEP – Wired Equivalency Protocol
•	WPA – WiFi Protected Access
•	WPA2 – WiFi Protected Access successor
•	WPA2-EAP-TLS
•	WPA2-EAP-PEAP with TLS
•	WPA2-EAP-PEAP with MSCHAP
NOTE: EAP-FAST is not currently supported. Please call
tech support if your encryption type is not listed.
Encryptions types compatible with Knox WiFi:
•	Open Authentication
•	TKIP Protocol
•	AES – CCMP Protocol
Information on your network needed for successful
ordering and implementation:
To properly order and install the Knox Network software,
your network administrator will need to answer the
following questions.
•	Do you use static IP addresses on your network?
•	Do you have Internet access on your network?
•	Name of your Internet Provider?
•	What Operating System (OS) and version are you using?
•	What encryption do you use on your wireless network?
•	Will you be using WiFi or Ethernet?
•	If using WiFi, what is your SSID?
•	If using WiFi, do you know pass phrase?
•	Is your computer on the same subnetwork (subnet)
as your MedVault?
Knox MedVault® Large Capacity
Knox MedVault® Small Capacity
AVAILABLE IN TWO SIZES TO MEET
DIFFERENT SPACE AND STORAGE NEEDS
To receive a quote, fax the completed worksheet to Knox Customer Service: 623.687.2290
Contact Information:
Name:
Department:
Street Address:
City:    State:     Zip Code:
Phone:
Email:
How many Knox MedVault units do you need?
Large Capacity
Small Capacity
1601 W. DEER VALLEY RD. PHOENIX, AZ 85027   |   T. 800-552-5669   |   F. 623-687-2290   |   INFO@KNOXBOX.COM   |   KNOXBOX.COM
CST-RECORD-0417©Knox Company. All rights reserved.
Knox MedVault® Large Capacity
Knox MedVault® Small Capacity
KNOX MEDVAULT® 2.5
ORDERING GUIDE
5. In the event of a power failure, the Knox Power Pack
provides up to 30-minutes of power. Select the option
that you want  included:
 YES      Quantity Needed
 NO
6. Knox MedVault ships with a 12 Volt cable for use in a vehicle.
Will you need an AC adapter for use outside a vehicle?
 YES, include an AC adapter
 NO, do not include an AC adapter
7. Would these potential future features be of
interest to you?
 Fingerprint reader
 Access card reader
 Alternate antenna location from standard
1. Will you be mounting the unit(s) on a vertical
surface (wall mount) or on a horizontal surface
facing up (floor mount)?
 Vertical Surface (wall mount)
 Horizontal Surface (floor mount/face-up door)
2. Do you need a surface or recessed
mount (flanged) unit?
 Surface Mount
 Recessed Mount
3. What type of Network communication
is needed?
 Standard WiFi
 Ethernet
 N/A
4. What software license do you require?
There is a recurring charge for the cloud license.
 Local Knox Connect: Supports programming
and audit trail collection through Hirose USB only.
 1-year Cloud: Supports WiFi and Ethernet
programming and audit trail collection only.
 3-year Cloud: Supports WiFi and Ethernet
programming and audit trail collection only.
 5-year Cloud: Supports WiFi and Ethernet
programming and audit trail collection only.
Complete this section if you have an active KnoxConnect
local license and need to move to KnoxConnect Cloud.
Which Migration best fits your needs?
 Forced Migration: Units only are sent to the cloud (user,
pins, and audit trails are not included). Customer is not
needed to complete migration process.
 Standard Migration: Knox tech support assists with this
migration option. All units, users, pins, and audit logs are
sent to the cloud.